Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	11-19-2002	HEET (	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	102285549 f Patents and Trademarks: Please is	ของเฉ เลย attached original d	ocument(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
Name of the conveying party(ies):      Matthew P.  Additional name(s) of conveying pa     Yes X	rty(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of  Name: Internal Address:  Street Address:	receiving party(ies): HENKEL LOCTITE CORPORATION  1001 Trout Brook Crossing
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:	Merger Change of Name October 22, 2002	Additional name(s) an	State CT Country: US d address(es) attached? X No
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/050,709 filed	nber(s): ner with a new application, the execution January 18, 2002 ditional numbers attached?	date of the application is:  B. Patent No(s).  Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whor document should be mailed:      Name: Steve Internal Address:	n correspondence concerning		tations and patents involved: 1  1)
1001	LOCTITE CORPORATION Trout Brook Crossing	X Authoriz  8. Deposit Account Num	
City: Rocky Hill State	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	12-2135
18/2002 TDIAZI 00000128 122135 1 FC:8021 40.00 CH	0050709		
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and original document.  Steven C. Bauman  Reg. No. 33,832	belief, the foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and any attac	hed copy is a true copy of the  October 22, 2002  Date
Total ni F:\User\BaumanSt\WORD\PATENTS\Pto-1595 ASSIGN COVI	umber of pages including cover sheet, att	achments, and document:	4

PATENT REEL: 013487 FRAME: 0961

# ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND
ADDRESS(ES)
OF INVENTOR(S)

Matthew P. Burdzy 65 Morgan Farms Drive South Windsor Connecticut 06074 Citizenship: United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

#### TITLE OF INVENTION

### POLYMERIZABLE COMPOSITIOINS IN NON-FLOWABLE FORMS

for which an application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 18, 2002 under Application No. 10/050,709.

#### WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE HENKEL LOCTITE CORPORATION 1001 Trout Brook Crossing Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067 United States of America

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a U.S. patent application, Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the patent application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be

\\LCHQMAIN\APPS\\User\BaumanSt\\WORD\PATENTS\\ASSIGNMENTS\\LC-357-cip asgn2.doc

PATENT REEL: 013487 FRAME: 0962 obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said patent application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said provisional application, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

this <u>⊃2</u> day of O	ctober, 2002.		
Matthew P. Burdzy (Type Name of Inventor)	(AGNATURE OF INVESTOR)		
State of Connecticut ) ) ss: County of Hartford )			
On this 22 day of October, 2002, before me,			
	Notary Public  My Commission I Caron Expires MAR. 31, 2005		
********	*********		

**RECORDED: 10/23/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013487 FRAME: 0963